D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

* NRE might be charged
Polyamp AB PC2000 DC-DC Converters Page 2
Output ratings and type code
T-input ranges for Mobile applications
The total output power can be derated on a T-range
compared to the output rating table, page 2.
Input voltage range according to train standard
EN50155:2001 and IEC60571:1998.
Output Input
Voltage Current Power 20 - 32 V 43 - 60 V 93 - 150 V 187 - 300 V Cooling
24 V 42 A 1000 W PC1000 24/24 PC1000 48/24 PC1000 110/24 PC1000 220/24 Convection
24 V 58 A 1400 W PC1400 48/24 PC1400 110/24 PC1400 220/24 Fan
28 V 36 A 1000 W PC1000 24/48 PC1000 48/28 PC1000 110/28 PC1000 220/28 Convection
28 V 50 A 1400 W PC1400 48/28 PC1400 110/28 PC1400 220/28 Fan
36 V 28 A* 1000 W PC1000 24/36 PC1000 48/36 PC1000 110/36 PC1000 220/36 Convection
36 V 39 A* 1400 W PC1400 48/36 PC1400 110/36 PC1400 220/36 Fan
48 V 21 A 1000 W PC1000 24/48 PC1000 48/48 PC1000 110/48 PC1000 220/48 Convection
48 V 42 A 2000 W PC2000 48/48 PC2000 110/48 PC2000 220/48 Fan
• Current Sharing
Current sharing is used to balance the load
between up   to 10 units working in parallell.
• External output voltage sense
External sense is used when the voltage
regulation at the load is critical.
See output data page 3
The sense can compensate voltage drops up to
5% of the nominal voltage.
• Alarm circuit
The alarm relay switches to “ALARM” state if:
* The output voltage is not within -10 to
+15% of nominal output voltage.
* The converter is overheated.
• Over voltage protection OVP
A second regulation circuit takes over in case
the main regulation fails. The output voltage is
limited to approximately +15% over nominal
output voltage.
• Inhibit input / Power down
The converter will shutdown if the inhibit input
is short-circuited by a relay or electrical switch.
The current through the short-circuit is 20mA.
Note that there is no electrical isolation
between the inhibit and the output.
• Inrush current limit and Reverse voltage
protection
All models have an inrush current limit circuit.
In case the input is connected in reverse voltage
the converter will not start. The reverse voltage
do not damage the input of the converter.
• Electrical Safety Installation Class
The PC2000 series can be installed in different
networks, see page 4.
Code Continous range Uin 0.1s-S2
24T 16.8 - 30 Vd.c. 14.4 - 33.6 Vd.c.
36T 25.2 - 45 Vd.c. 21.6 - 50.4 Vd.c.
48T 33.6 - 60 Vd.c. 28.8 - 67.2 Vd.c.
72T 50.4 - 90 Vd.c. 43.2 - 100.8 Vd.c.
110T 77 - 137.5 Vd.c. 66 - 154 Vd.c.
Optional FeaturesFeatures
How to read our product code:
Example PC1000 24/48
PC1000 = Family code and
power rating
24 = Input voltage code 24
48 = Output voltage 48V
* NRE might be charged
• Series diode on output
Specify series diode output when the output is